
From: "Thayer, Alissa Brittany (WF) (FBI)" <ABThayer@fbi.gov> 
To: "Chacon, Alexandra Margarita (NY) (FBI)" <AMCHACON(kfbi.gov> 

Subject: RE: Epstein - Urgent Request 

Date: Tue, 15 Jul 2025 17:31:23 +0000 

Importance: Normal 

Glad you got them! Let us know if you need anything additional t: 

Alissa 

From: Chacon, Alexandra Margarita (NY) (FBI) <AMCHACON@fbi.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 1:25 PM 
To: Miller, Shaun D. (WF) (FBI) <sdmiller@fbi.gov>; Thompson, Thomas A. (NY) (FBI) <tathompson2@fbi.gov>; Warden, 
Kristen M. (NY) (FBI) <kmwarden@fbi.gov>; MacDonald, Megan M. (WF) (FBI) <mmmacdonald@fbi.gov>; Ochoa, David 
Gabriel Jr. (WF) (FBI) <DGOCHOA@fbi.gov>; Hess, Marc Daniel (WF) (FBI) <mdhess2@fbi.gov>; Johannes, Jeffrey F. (WF) 
(FBI) <jfjohannes@fbi.gov>; Thayer, Alissa Brittany (WF) (FBI) <ABThayer@fbi.gov>; Anderson, Lafayette R. (WF) (FBI) 
<I randerson @f bi.gov> 
Subject: RE: Epstein - Urgent Request 

WFO Team, 

NYO received the photos from SA Megan MacDonald. We cannot thank you enough for your 
assistance and support. NYO really appreciates your unconditional support with this case. We 
apologize for the urgency of this request and thank you for your prompt and outstanding response. 

Please let us know if anything is needed from us. 

Very Respectfully, 
Alex Chacon 

From: Chacon, Alexandra Margarita (NY) (FBI) 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 10:39 AM 
To: Miller, Shaun D. (WF) (FBI) cdmiller@fbi.gov>, Thompson, Thomas A. (NY) (FBI) <tathompson2@fbi.gov>• Warden, 
Kristen M. (NY) (FBI) <kmwarden@fbi.gov>
Cc: MacDonald, Megan M. (WF) (FBI) <mmmacdonald@fbi.gov>; Ochoa, David Gabriel Jr. (WF) (FBI) 
<DGOCHOA@fbi.gov>• Hess, Marc Daniel (WF) (FBI) <mdhess2@fbi.gov>• Johannes, Jeffrey F. (WF) (FBI) 
<jfjohannes@fbi.gov>; Thayer, Alissa Brittany (WF) (FBI) <abthayer@fbi.gov>; Anderson, Lafayette R. (WF) (FBI) 
<Iranderson@fbi.gov>
Subject: RE: Epstein - Urgent Request 

Sir, 

Thank you so much for your assistance and support, NY really appreciates all the efforts from you and 
your team. I will follow with Megan. 

Thank you. 

Best, 
Alex 

EFTA01648985



From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 10:27 AM 

Subject: FW: Epstein - Urgent Request 
Importance: High 

NY, 

We found the passport and ERT is headed to the ECR to take pictures. Megan MacDonald will be the POC. 
Please go direct with Megan to get the pictures today. 

Thanks, 

CR-18 I VCAC 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 9:42 AM 
To: 
Cc: 
A.
Sub 
Importance: High 

Good morning, 

As per your discussion with SSA Thompson, please see details of the urgent request below. 

We kindly request your assistance with the following 1B76 item from case 50D-NY-3027571. Please 
see attached the Sentinel Serial and detailed information for the item location. Please kindly take 
photos of every page of the passport including the bio page. It is an Austrian passport in the name of 
MARIUS ROBERT FORTELNI with Epstein's photograph. 

Location: E5518307 - VECR MAIN EVIDENCE CONTROL CENTER (V.ST) E6234249 - VECR 
PALLET ROOM (V ST. -RM. 143 

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 

Best, 
MOM 

Respectfully, 

EFTA01648986



aillINIIIIIIIII 
C-20 Child Exploitation & Human Trafficking Task Force 
FBI — New York Office 

EFTA01648987


